
 

 
Semester Schedule of Campus for the Academic Session 2024-2025  

 

S.No. Events From 
Date 

Day       To  
     Date 

Day 

                           Teaching & Academic Activities 

1 Commencement of classes for the odd Semester** 
 

18/07/24 Thursday 01/08/24    Thursday 

2 Last date for Late Registration  
 

02/09/24 Monday 02/09/24 Monday 

3 Finalization of roll lists  
 

09/09/24 Monday 09/09/24 Monday 

4 MID SEM. TEST – I 
 

11/09/24 Wednesday 14/09/24 Saturday 

5 Last date to share marks of Mid Sem. Test-I 23/09/24 Monday 23/09/24 Monday 

6 Mid-term evaluation of projects/Research Progress (UG,  PG & Ph.D.) 
 

28/09/24 Saturday 28/09/24 Saturday 

7 MID SEM. TEST – II 23/10/24 Wednesday 26/10/24 Saturday 

8 Last date to share marks of Mid Sem.Test-II 07/11/24 Thursday 07/11/24 Thursday 

9 Makeup Test 21/11/24 Thursday 22/11/24 Friday 

10 Display of sessional marks 25/11/24 Monday 25/11/24 Monday 

11 Last day of teaching 05/12/24 Thursday ---- ---- 

12 External Lab Examination/Project/Viva-Voce 06/12/24 Friday 09/12/24 Monday 

13 End Sem Examinations/Training/Internship 10/12/24 Tuesday 24/12/24 Tuesday 

14 Winter Break*** 25/12/24 Wednesday 31/12/24 Tuesday 

15 Commencement of classes for even Semester 
 

02/01/25 Thursday --- --- 

16 MID SEM. TEST – I 
 

05/02/25 Wednesday 08/02/25 Saturday 

17 Sports week (No Regular Classes) 10/02/25 Monday 15/02/25 Saturday 

18 Last date to share marks of Mid Sem.Test-I 17/02/25 Monday 17/02/25 Monday 

19 Mid-term evaluation of Projects/Research Progress (UG, PG & Ph.D.)  
 

18/02/25 Tuesday 18/02/25 Tuesday 

20 MID SEM. TEST – II 26/03/25 Wednesday 29/03/25 Saturday 

21 Last date to share marks of Mid Sem.Test-II 05/04/25 Saturday 05/04/25 Saturday 

22 Makeup Test 19/04/25 Saturday 21/04/25 Monday 

23 Display of sessional marks 26/04/25 Saturday 26/04/25 Saturday 

24 External Lab Examination/Project/Viva-Voce 05/05/25 Monday 08/05/25 Thursday 

25 Last day of teaching 14/05/25 Wednesday ---- ---- 

26 End Sem. Examinations/Training/Internship 15/05/25 Thursday 31/05/25 Saturday 

27 Summer Break*** (Internship for concerned B.Tech. students)  01/06/25 Sunday 10/07/25 Thursday 

 

 

S.No. List of Holidays (Festivals/Occasions) From 

Date 

Day       To  

     Date 

Day 

1 Independence Day 
 

15/08/24 Thursday 15/08/24 Thursday 

2   Rakhsha Bandhan 19/08/24 Monday 19/08/24 Monday 

3   Janmashthami  26/08/24 Monday 26/08/24 Monday 

4 Eid-e-Milad* 
 

16/09/24 Monday 16/09/24 Monday 

5   Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/24 Wednesday 2/10/24 Wednesday 

6   Dussehera Holidays 10/10/24 Thursday 12/10/24 Saturday 

7   Diwali Holidays 29/10/24 Tuesday 02/11/24 Saturday 

8   Guru Nanak Jayanti/ Kartik Purnima 15/11/24 Friday 15/11/24 Friday 

9   Christmas 25/12/24 Wednesday 25/12/24 Wednesday 

10   Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti 06/01/25 Monday 06/01/25 Monday 

11   Hazrat Ali’s Birthday*/Makar Sankranti 14/01/25 Tuesday 14/01/25 Tuesday 

12   Republic Day 26/01/25 Sunday 26/01/25 Sunday 

13   MahaShivratri 26/02/25 Wednesday 26/02/25 Wednesday 

14   Holi Holidays 12/03/25 Wednesday 15/03/25 Saturday 

15   Eid-ul-Fitr* 31/03/25 Monday 31/03/25 Monday 

16   Mahaveer Jayanti 10/04/25 Thursday 10/04/25 Thursday 

17   Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/25 Monday 14/04/25 Monday 

18   Good Friday 18/04/25 Friday 18/04/25 Friday 

19   Buddha Purnima 12/05/25 Monday 12/05/25 Monday 

**For continuing students the start of classes is contingent upon the completion of the End Semester Examination of the previous 
semester, therefore, the specified time window should be adhered to. For new entrants (UG & PG), commencement of classes 

depends on the counseling and registration process of their respective entrance examinations. However, the examination dates 
for new entrants will remain unchanged. The concerned Faculty Deans are requested to arrange extra classes to align with the 

common academic calendar. 

               * Subject to Lunar Calendar. 

               *** As per the University Holidays Calendar 


